
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2018-103 Name: Enterprise Leasing for Code Compliance

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/8/2018 Department of Public Works

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2018 4/4/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Issue The Attached Blanket Purchase Order With Enterprise FM Trust, A Delaware
Statutory Trust (“Enterprise”), For The Lease of Vehicles To Serve The Code Compliance Division For
A 14 Month Term At An Estimated Total Amount Of $104,705.72; And Amending The Fiscal Year 2018
Adopted Operating Budget (R-2017-288).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso Enterprise Round 2.pdf, 2. Exhibit 1 - Enterprise Vehicle Lease.pdf, 3. Exhibit 2 - Enterprise
Vehicle Lease.pdf, 4. B003118.pdf, 5. R-2016-375.pdf, 6. Enterprise Evaluation Memo.pdf, 7.
Piggyback request Enterprise.pdf, 8. Back-up CHECK.pdf, 9. Term Sheet - Enterprise FM Trust.pdf,
10. BIS 18-135.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting4/4/2018 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

